	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/3)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
•	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/3) 103410114	
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
,	1. Name of conveying party(ies) Steve CICHY	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: OMS Investments, Inc.
rt		Internal Address:
5.25.07	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🕱 No	
ろ	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 10250 Constellation Boulevard
3	Execution Date(s) <u>15 MAY 2007</u>	Suite 2800
5	 ☑ Assignment ☑ Merger ☑ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name 	City: Los Angeles
	Joint Research Agreement	State: California
	Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>US</u> Zip: <u>90067-6228</u>
	☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No
	4. Application or patent number(s):	
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/285,905	B. Patent No.(s)
05/29/2007	DBYRNE 00000040 29285905	
01 FC:8021 (40.00 DP) Additional numbers attached? Yes NO		
	5. Name and addres s t o whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Name: L. Friedman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Internal Address:	 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 120 South Riverside Plaza	⊠ Enclosed
	22 nd Floor	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	City: Chicago	8. Payment Information
	State: Illinois Zip: 60606	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	Phone Number: <u>312-655-1500</u>	Expiration Date
	Fax Number: <u>312-655-1501</u> Ifdocket@welshkatz.com;	b. Deposit Account Number 23-0920
	Email Address: Ifriedman@welshkatz.com	Authorized User Name
	9. Signature:	21 MAY 2007
	Signature L. Friedman Name of Person Signing	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

1

American LegalNet, Inc. www.USCourtForms.com

PATENT REEL: 019366 FRAME: 0242

ASSIGNMENT

I, Steve CICHY, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1113 Tarragon Drive, Marysville, Ohio 43040, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to OMS Investments, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an office at 10250 Constellation Boulevard, Suite 2800, Los Angeles, California 90067-6228, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the United States design patent application Ser. No. 29/285,905 filed on 16 April 2007 and entitled:

SPRAYER

and in and to all present and future applications for patents and Letters Patent therefor, including Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including all divisions, reissues, continuations in whole or in part, renewals, substitutes, and extensions of said applications for patent and Letters Patent, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States patent application. I agree to sign all documents and perform such affirmative acts as necessary to secure and enforce all said applications and Letters Patent and rights, including any reissue thereof, and in any interferences in which said applications or patents issued therefrom may become involved, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

MAY 15 2007

Steve CICHY

Applicant:	Steve CICHY
Application No:	29/285,905
Filed:	16 APRIL 2007
Title:	SPRAYER
Docket No.	0307/99748

CERTIFICATE OF FIRST CLASS MAILING

Date of Deposit: 21 MAY 2007

I hereby certify that these papers are being deposited with the United States Postal Service as "First Class Mail" addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. This mailing includes: Request for Recordation of Assignment with Certificate of Mailing (1 pg.); Recordation Form Cover Sheet Form PTO-1595 (1 page); Executed Assignment (1 page); Check No. 105275 in amount of \$40.00; and Return Postcard.

The person mailing this paper is:

Catherine Fascetta